APRIL 2017

Day of week Title Start time Where —
Nursery Care 08:30 AM Nursery
. z 2 Y
Morning Blend 09:00 AM Fellowship Hall 3 ii
Worship Connections 09:00 AM Classroom L4 N
Immigration Class 10:00 AM Chapel —ke
w Coffee Hour 10:00 AM Parlor
— Sundays Kingsgate Campus Ministry 10:00 AM Logos Lounge \%
% Children's Sunday School 10:00 AM L4 and L5 ' é
= Youth Sunday School 10:00 AM Donnenwirth b
F 1] Worship Connections 11:00 AM L4 and L5 *#
Traditional Worship 11:00 AM Sanctuary 7%
>\. = \s"; <
—_— AA 08:00 PM Fellowship Hall £
N C Meeting 07:00 PM Infant and Parent Room
8 Mondays Columbus Women's Chorus 07:00 PM Chapel
NA 08:00 PM Fellowship Hall '
s
Sermon Starters 07:00 AM Parlor A
Cap Pride Rehearsal 06:00 PM multiple locations D
é Tuesdays P ( P ) —
SAA 06:30 PM Art Gallery
S Co Dependents 07:00 PM Donnenwirth —
bo Rummage Collection 06:15 PM Fellowship Hall
D Blenders Rehearsal 06:30 PM Choir Room 3
Wednesdays - : - : e ./
Financial Peace University 06:30 PM Fireside Room (U6)
Christianity and Islam 07:00 PM Art Gallery ’ é\
SLAA 12:00 PM Logos Lounge
Bell Choir Rehearsal 06:15 PM Handbell Room N\
Thusdays —
SAA 06:30 PM Art Gallery 2%
Chancel Choir Rehearsal 07:30 PM Choir Room
Day of week Start date Title Start time Where
Mon 04/03/2017 Morning Glories Circle Meeting 10:00 AM Logos Lounge
Vision Team 05:30 PM Fireside Room y:
Young Adults Lead Team 07:00 PM Parlor N/
Tue 04/04/2017 Young Adult Happy Hour 04:00 PM Offsite —_— {3},
Trustees Meeting 07:00 PM Centennial Room L) A
Thu 04/06/2017 UMW Rummage Sorting 09:30 AM Fellowship Hall — €
Fri 04/07/2017 Cuisine for a Cause 06:00 AM Strongwater Food & Spirits in East Franklinton
Sat 04/08/2017 YA Volunteer at Shalom Zone Free Store 09:30 AM Shalom Zone Free Store
Eggstravaganza 10:00 AM (multiple locations)
Sun 04/09/2017 Palm Sunday
Campership Special Offering
Mon 04/10/2017 UMW Rummage Sorting 09:30 AM Fellowship Hall #
Prayer Partners 07:00 PM Logos Lounge Wi
Tue 04/11/2017 Finance Committee Meeting 07:00 PM Centennial Room N \ A
Wed 04/12/2017 Short North Parking Study Meeting 05:30 PM Fellowship Hall fl i
Young Adult Small Group 06:30 PM Logos Lounge .
Thu 04/13/2017 UMW Rummage Sorting 09:30 AM Fellowship Hall
V2] KAP Board Meeting 06:00 PM Parlor
— Maundy Thursday Worship 07:00 PM Location Unknown —
: Fri 04/14/2017 Good Friday Worship 07:00 PM Sanctuary ¢
L St 04/15/2017 AIDS Walk Offsite 3 51
> Sun 04/16/2017 EASTER — ﬁ .
m Mon 04/17/2017 UMW Rummage Sorting 09:30 AM Fellowship Hall Y i
— Vision Team 05:30 PM Fireside Room TR
® ; Adult Faith Formation 07:00 PM Donnenwirth Lounge
Storytellers 07:00 PM Centennial Room
9— Tue 04/18/2017 SPRC 07:00 PM Chapel
< Wed 04/19/2017 UMW Executive Board Meeting 06:00 PM Fellowship Hall
N Thu 04/20/2017 UMW Rummage Sorting 09:30 AM Fellowship Hall
cs Lunch Packing 06:00 PM Kitchen
S Huggins Committee Meeting 06:30 PM Parlor
Sat 04/22/2017 Breakfast for the Homeless 09:00 AM Gates-Fourth UMC
9 Sun 04/23/2017 College Graduate Recognition
- New Member Class 10:00 AM Fellowship Hall Classroom (L6)
o — Coming Out of Shame 10:00 AM Chapel
-S Shoes for Shalom 12:00 PM Fellowship Hall
‘S Jesus of Nazareth Trial 12:30 PM  Chapel
< Miscast Cabaret Auditions 06:30 PM Third Floor
Lit Club 07:00 PM Logos Lounge
Mon 04/24/2017 UMW Rummage Sorting 09:30 AM Fellowship Hall
UMW Program and Potluck 06:00 PM Fellowship Hall, Kitchen
Miscast Cabaret Auditions 06:30 PM Third Floor
Faith Formation 07:00 PM Donnenwirth Lounge
Columbus Philharmonic Concert 08:00 PM Sanctuary
Tue 04/25/2017 Lunch Packing 06:00 PM Kitchen
Administrative Council 07:00 PM Chapel
Wed 04/26/2017 Young Adult Small Group 06:30 PM Logos Lounge
Thu 04/27/2017 UMW Rummage Sorting 09:30 AM Fellowship Hall
KAP Board Meeting 06:00 PM Parlor
Fri 04/28/2017 Art Gallery Reception 06:30 PM Art Gallery, Parlor
Sat 04/29/2017 Breakfast for the Homeless 09:00 AM Gates Fourth UMC
Sun 04/30/2017 YA Shoes for Shalom 12:00 AM Fellowship Hall
NATIVE AMERICAN MINISTRIES SUNDAY
New Member Class 10:00 AM Fellowship Hall Classroom (L6)
Amazing Love! Lessons & Carols - Chancel Choir 11:00 AM Sanctuary
All Church Lunch 12:00 PM Kitchen, Fellowship Hall




